

Genworth Mortgage Insurance

8325 Six Forks Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 919 846.4100 800 444.5664 Toll Free mortgageinsurance.genworth.com genworth.com

March 1, 2015

## **ANNOUNCEMENT SVC 2015-1**

## Genworth Revises Lender Servicing Guides

Dear Valued Customer,

Genworth Mortgage Insurance has revised its *Lender Servicing Guides* effective March 1, 2015. These Guides replace the following:

- December 2012 *Lender Servicing Guide* for insurance coverage issued prior to October 1, 2014
- October 1, 2014 Lender Servicing Guide for insurance Certificates issued under Master Policy form MP 1480

Log on to our website at <u>MIservicing.genworth.com</u> to access the new Guides.

Please review the Reinstatement Policy sections for additional clarity and updates not previously covered in Servicing Manuals/Servicing Guides effective prior to October 1, 2014.

If you have any questions please call the Genworth ActionCenter® at 800 444.5664.

Sincerely,

Jose Bellido Director Lender Services